
World Trade Center Health Program - Annual Status as of 3/31/2017 
(Note: This table is based on dates of paid claims and will be updated on a quarterly basis.) 

FDNY 
Responders in 
NYC area

General 
Responders 
in NYC area 

Survivors 
in NYC 

 area

Nationwide 
 Members

Total 

Membership 
New members (since 7/1/2011) 1 

Total members 2 

49 

16,492 

7,643 

41,178 

5,366 

10,018 

4,264 

10,603 

17,322 

78,291 

Paid Healthcare Services from 4/1/2016 to 3/31/2017 3 

Members who had monitoring or screening exams 

Members who had diagnostic evaluations 4 

Members who had any type of treatment 5

11,675 

5,213 

7,763 

19,273 

13,390 

12,571 

1,137 

214 

2,326 

3,452 

2,031 

2,832 

35,537 

20,848 

25,492 

 Members who had out-patient treatment 

 Members who received medications 

 Members who had in-patient treatment 

 Members who had emergency treatment 

5,652 

6,976 

138 

80 

10,123 

10,728 

331 

180 

1,070 

2,103 

8 

10 

2,384 

2,222 

177 

203 

19,229 

22,029 

654 

473 

1 - New members enrolled under the Zadroga Act requirements (adjustments are made each quarter to account for member records changes) 
2 - New members and  members enrolled prior to 7/1/2011 (adjustments are made each quarter to account for member records changes) 
3 - Based on claims for services that were paid during this 12-month period (numbers fluctuate between quarterly updates due to annual submitted claims) 
4 - For determining if a member has a WTC condition and for certifying that health condition 
5 - Not equal to the sum of counts below because members can be counted in more than one subcategory of treatment. 




